

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	18.03.2025		<p>AO No. 430 of 2024 With AO No. 444 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Indu Sharma, counsel for the appellant in AO No. 430 of 2024 and counsel for the respondent no.1 in AO No. 444 of 2024.</p> <p>2. Mr. Rajesh Joshi, counsel for the respondents in AO No. 430 of 2024 and counsel for the appellant in AO No. 444 of 2024</p> <p>3. Counsel for the respondents/claimants in AO No. 430 of 2024 would submit that he has filed the application for releasing the amount deposited before the concerned court.</p> <p>4. The respondents/claimants are directed to file the details of the account in a tabular form i.e. the name of the Bank, name of the Branch, Account Number, IFSC Code within two weeks before the court concerned so that the amount, if not already released, may be transferred directly in the respective accounts of the respondents/claimants.</p> <p>5. List this matter on 17.06.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 18.03.2025</p> <p>Akash</p>